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COUNTY OF FRESNO
CONSOLIDATED PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

MARCH 3, 2020
OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

AMENDED MAY 11, 2020 (turnout percentage only)

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 199,118 of 471,249 (42.25%)

President of the US DEM (Vote for 1)*

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

BERNIE SANDERS
JOSEPH R. BIDEN
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG
ELIZABETH WARREN
TOM STEYER

PETE BUTTIGIEG
AMY KLOBUCHAR
ANDREW YANG
TULSI GABBARD
JULIAN CASTRO
MICHAEL BENNET

ROQUE "ROCKY " DE LA
FUENTE Il

CORY BOOKER
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON
JOHN K. DELANEY

JOE SESTAK

MICHAEL A. ELLINGER
MOSIE BOYD

DEVAL PATRICK

MARK STEWART
GREENSTEIN

Write-in
Total Votes

NAKIA L. ANTHONY

DAPHNE DENISE BRADFORD

WILLIE FELIX CARTER
MICHAEL DENAME
JEFFREY H. DROBMAN
ROBERT JORDAN
HEATHER MARIE STAGG

Party
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

DEM

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

DEM

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Total

92,292 / 182,549
2,684
126

Total
32,441
25,076
11,627

7,484
4,123
3,932
1,871
1,264
572
287
142

125

124
92
80
70
55
42
38

35

2
89,482

Total
1
1

o O o o o

50.56%

36.25%
28.02%
12.99%
8.36%
4.61%
4.39%
2.09%
141%
0.64%
0.32%
0.16%

0.14%

0.14%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

*The Dominion Democracy Suite 5.10 report
function incorrectly calculated voter turnout
percentage for the Democratic, American
Independent, and Libertarian parties for their
Presidential contests. The incorrect percentage
was based on countywide voters. The turnout
percentage should have been based on the party
voters. We have manually corrected this error to
show the correct registration counts and turnout
percentages for these party races.
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President of the US REP (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 83,002 /153,907 53.93%
Undervotes 4,788
Overvotes 11
Candidate Party Total
DONALD J. TRUMP REP 74,214 94.90%
JOE WALSH REP 1,503 1.92%
BILL WELD REP 1,291 1.65%
RO ROCKVTDELA REP 469 0.60%
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN REP 320 0.41%
ROBERT ARDINI REP 269 0.34%
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN REP 137 0.18%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 78,203

Total
DENIS C. GRASSKA WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
ROBERT LEE MANNING JR. WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

President of the US AI (Vote for 1)*

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

Total *The Dominion Democracy Suite 5.10 report
Times Cast 5596 /14,852 = 37.68% function incorrectly calculated voter turnout
Undervotes 4416 percentage for the Democratic, American

Independent, and Libertarian parties for their
Presidential contests. The incorrect percentage
Candidate Party Total was based on countywide voters. The turnout
percentage should have been based on the party
voters. We have manually corrected this error to
Al 277 23.53% show the correct registration counts and turnout

Overvotes 3

PHIL COLLINS Al 358 30.42%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA

FUENTE
percentages for these party races.
DON BLANKENSHIP Al 208 17.67%
JR. MYERS Al 177 15.04%
CHARLES KRAUT Al 157 13.34%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 1,177
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President of the US GRN (Vote for 1)
GRN

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 374 /1,388 26.95%
Undervotes 215
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
HOWIE HAWKINS GRN 58 36.71%
DARIO HUNTER GRN 40 25.32%
DENNIS LAMBERT GRN 28 17.72%
EIIZJDRIRN\,(AM MOYOWASIFZA- GRN 1 13.29%
DAVID ROLDE GRN 11 6.96%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 158

Total
KENT MESPLAY WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

President of the US LIB (Vote for 1)*

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

Total *The Dominion Democracy Suite 5.10 report
Times Cast 1,320/ 3,660 36.07% function incorrectly calculated voter turnout
percentage for the Democratic, American
Undervotes 787

Independent, and Libertarian parties for their
Ovenvoies 0 Presidential contests. The incorrect percentage
was based on countywide voters. The turnout

Candidate Party Total percentage should have been based on the party
JACOB HORNBERGER LiB 93 17.45% voters. We have manually corrected this error to
VERMIN SUPREME LIB 81 15.20% show the correct registration counts and turnout
JO JORGENSEN LB 71 13.32% percentages for these party races.
KEN ARMSTRONG LIB 59 11.07%
ADAM KOKESH LIB 46 8.63%
KIM RUFF LIB 38 7.13%
DAN BEHRMAN LIB 33 6.19%
MAX ABRAMSON LIB 28 5.25%
SAM ROBB LIB 23 4.32%
STEVEN A. RICHEY LIB 23 4.32%
SOURAYA FAAS LIB 17 3.19%
KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM LB 1 2259
ERIK CHASE GERHARDT LIB 9 1.69%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 533
Total
SORINNE ARDELEANU WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
EIUCIC:SSLAS D'ARTAGNAN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
GEBY EVA ESPINOSA WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

JAMES ORLANDO OGLE WRITE-IN 0 0.00%





