COUNTY OF FRESNO CONSOLIDATED PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION MARCH 3, 2020 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS AMENDED MAY 11, 2020 (turnout percentage only)

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 199,118 of 471,249 (42.25%)

President of the US DEM (Vote for 1)*

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	92,292 / 182,549 50.56%
Undervotes	2,684
Overvotes	126

Candidate	Party	Total	
BERNIE SANDERS	DEM	32,441	36.25%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN	DEM	25,076	28.02%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG	DEM	11,627	12.99%
ELIZABETH WARREN	DEM	7,484	8.36%
TOM STEYER	DEM	4,123	4.61%
PETE BUTTIGIEG	DEM	3,932	4.39%
AMY KLOBUCHAR	DEM	1,871	2.09%
ANDREW YANG	DEM	1,264	1.41%
TULSI GABBARD	DEM	572	0.64%
JULIÁN CASTRO	DEM	287	0.32%
MICHAEL BENNET	DEM	142	0.16%
ROQUE "ROCKY " DE LA FUENTE III	DEM	125	0.14%
CORY BOOKER	DEM	124	0.14%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	DEM	92	0.10%
JOHN K. DELANEY	DEM	80	0.09%
JOE SESTAK	DEM	70	0.08%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER	DEM	55	0.06%
MOSIE BOYD	DEM	42	0.05%
DEVAL PATRICK	DEM	38	0.04%
MARK STEWART GREENSTEIN	DEM	35	0.04%
Write-in		2	0.00%
Total Votes		89,482	

		Total	
NAKIA L. ANTHONY	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%
DAPHNE DENISE BRADFORD	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%
WILLIE FELIX CARTER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MICHAEL DENAME	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JEFFREY H. DROBMAN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
ROBERT JORDAN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
HEATHER MARIE STAGG	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

*The Dominion Democracy Suite 5.10 report function incorrectly calculated voter turnout percentage for the Democratic, American Independent, and Libertarian parties for their Presidential contests. The incorrect percentage was based on countywide voters. The turnout percentage should have been based on the party voters. We have manually corrected this error to show the correct registration counts and turnout percentages for these party races.

President of the US REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	83,002 / 153,907	53.93%
Undervotes	4,788	
Overvotes	11	

Candidate	Party	Total	
DONALD J. TRUMP	REP	74,214	94.90%
JOE WALSH	REP	1,503	1.92%
BILL WELD	REP	1,291	1.65%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	REP	469	0.60%
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN	REP	320	0.41%
ROBERT ARDINI	REP	269	0.34%
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN	REP	137	0.18%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		78,203	

		Total	
DENIS C. GRASSKA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
ROBERT LEE MANNING JR.	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

President of the US AI (Vote for 1)*

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	5,596 / 14,852	37.68%
Undervotes	4,416	
Overvotes	3	

Candidate	Party	Total	
PHIL COLLINS	Al	358	30.42%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	Al	277	23.53%
DON BLANKENSHIP	Al	208	17.67%
J.R. MYERS	Al	177	15.04%
CHARLES KRAUT	Al	157	13.34%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		1,177	

*The Dominion Democracy Suite 5.10 report function incorrectly calculated voter turnout percentage for the Democratic, American Independent, and Libertarian parties for their Presidential contests. The incorrect percentage was based on countywide voters. The turnout percentage should have been based on the party voters. We have manually corrected this error to show the correct registration counts and turnout percentages for these party races.

President of the US GRN (Vote for 1) **GRN**

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	374 / 1,388	26.95%
Undervotes	215	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Party	Total	
HOWIE HAWKINS	GRN	58	36.71%
DARIO HUNTER	GRN	40	25.32%
DENNIS LAMBERT	GRN	28	17.72%
SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA- CURRY	GRN	21	13.29%
DAVID ROLDE	GRN	11	6.96%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		158	
		Total	

KENT MESPLAY	WRITE-IN	0	

President of the US LIB (Vote for 1)*

0.00%

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	1,320 / 3,660 36.07%
Undervotes	787
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Party	Total	
JACOB HORNBERGER	LIB	93	17.45%
VERMIN SUPREME	LIB	81	15.20%
JO JORGENSEN	LIB	71	13.32%
KEN ARMSTRONG	LIB	59	11.07%
ADAM KOKESH	LIB	46	8.63%
KIM RUFF	LIB	38	7.13%
DAN BEHRMAN	LIB	33	6.19%
MAX ABRAMSON	LIB	28	5.25%
SAM ROBB	LIB	23	4.32%
STEVEN A. RICHEY	LIB	23	4.32%
SOURAYA FAAS	LIB	17	3.19%
KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM	LIB	12	2.25%
ERIK CHASE GERHARDT	LIB	9	1.69%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		533	

		Total	
SORINNE ARDELEANU	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
NICHOLAS D'ARTAGNAN DUMAS	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
GEBY EVA ESPÍNOSA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

*The Dominion Democracy Suite 5.10 report function incorrectly calculated voter turnout percentage for the Democratic, American Independent, and Libertarian parties for their Presidential contests. The incorrect percentage was based on countywide voters. The turnout percentage should have been based on the party voters. We have manually corrected this error to show the correct registration counts and turnout percentages for these party races.